M22000003938

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	· #)
PICK-UP		
(Bu	siness Entity Narr	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	J



02/24/22--01009--014 **125.00

FILED

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Possession Partner, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Richard Stoltenborg	
	Name of Person
Resident Interface	
	Firm/Company
4620 Woodland Corporate Boulevard	
	Address
Tampa, FL 33614	
C	ity/State and Zip Code
E-mail address: (to be rther information concerning this matter, please cal	e used for future annual report notification)
Richard Stoltenborg	at (<u>813</u>) <u>283-4603</u>
Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
B.F. 111 A. B.S.	
Mailing Address:	<u>Street Address:</u>
Registration Section	Registration Section
Registration Section Division of Corporations	Registration Section Division of Corporations
Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee
Registration Section Division of Corporations	Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810
Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee
Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303
Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605,0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN–LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. Possession Partner, LLC (Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited	Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
Possession Partner (Florida), LLC (If name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Flor	rida. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C." or "L.L.C.")
2. Maryland (Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)	3. 85-4110607 (FEt number, if applicable)
4. <u>12/01/2021</u> (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to re (See sections 605 0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to determine	rgistration.) e penalty liability)
5. 7600 WISCONSIN AVE (Street Address of Principal Office)	6. <u>4620 Woodland Corporate Boulevard</u> (Mailung Address)
SUITE 700	Tampa, FL 33614
BETHESDA MD 20814	
7. Name and street address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT acceptable)
Name: <u>Resident Interface</u>	
Office Address: <u>4620 Woodland Corporate Boulevard</u>	
Tampa (City)	Florida <u>33614</u> (Zip code)

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered agent's signature)

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

٠.

Title or Capacity:	Name and Address:	Title or Capacity:		Name and Address:
∎Manager	Name: Stephen Sobota	□Manager	Name:	
□Member	Address:	□Member	Address:	
Authorized	4620 Woodland Corporate Blvd	□Authorized		
Person	Tampa, FL 33614	Person		
Other	Other	□Other		Other
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:	
□Member	Address:	□Member	Address:	
□Authorized		Authorized	<u> </u>	
Person		Person		
Other	Other	□Other		Other
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:	
□Member	Address:	□Member	Address:	
□Authorized		□Authorized		
Person		Person		
□Other	DOther	Other		□Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

~7	
 Signature of an authorized person	

Stephen Sobota

Typed or printed name of signee

STATE OF MARYLAND Department of Assessments and Taxation

I, MICHAEL L. HIGGS OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND. DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE DEPARTMENT, BY LAWS OF THE STATE, IS THE CUSTODIAN OF THE RECORDS OF THIS STATE RELATING TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES, OR THE RIGHTS OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THIS STATE, AND THAT I AM THE PROPER OFFICER TO EXECUTE THIS CERTIFICATE.

I FURTHER CERTIFY THAT POSSESSION PARTNER, LLC (W20965638), REGISTERED SEPTEMBER 22, 2020. IS A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY EXISTING UNDER AND BY VIRTUE OF THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND, AND THAT THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS AT THE TIME OF THIS CERTIFICATE IN GOOD STANDING TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SUBSCRIBED MY SIGNATURE AND AFFIXED THE SEAL OF THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION OF MARYLAND AT BALTIMORE ON THIS FEBRUARY 18, 2022.

Michael L. Higgs Director



301 West Preston Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201 Telephone Baltimore Metro (410) 767-1340 / Outside Baltimore Metro (888) 246-5941 MRS (Maryland Relay Service) (800) 735-2258 TT/Voice

> Online Certificate Authentication Code: 6zihv3KkxUi1LRtyEjo8WQ To verify the Authentication Code, visit http://dat.maryland.gov/verify

FLORIDA NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF 71. 115 larough

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of XI physical

presence or \Box online notarization, this $\underline{18^{++}}$ (numeric date) day of <u>February</u>

(month), 2422 (year), by Stephen Sobota (name of person

acknowledging).

Signature of person acknowledging

(Seal)

ê



Signature of Notary Public

Print, Type/Stamp Name of Notary

Personally known:

OR Produced Identification:

Type of Identification Produced:

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

The undersigned, with the intention of creating a Maryland Limited Liability Company files the following Articles of Organization:

- (1) The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Possession Partner, LLC (W20965638)
- (2) The address of the Limited Liability Company in Maryland is: 7600 Wisconsin Ave, Suite 700, Bethesda, MD, 20814
- (3) In order to operate in Maryland, will the registering entity require a business or industry license that is issued by the state or any other local agency? No
- (4) The Resident Agent of the Limited Liability Company in Maryland is: The Corporation Trust Incorporated
- whose address is: 2405 York Road, Suite 201, Lutherville Timonium, MD, 21093
- (5) Signature(s) of Authorized Person(s):

(6) Signature(s) of Resident Agent(s):

Emily Hagan

Donna Peterson-Riggs, Officer

(7) Filing party's name and return address:

Ms. Emily Hagan, 7600 Wisconsin Ave, Suite 700, Bethesda, MD, 20814

I hereby consent to my designation in this document.



MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS & TAXATION

301 WEST PRESTON STREET, BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201-2395